BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION SO 1-420-102
Issue 2, September 1967
AT& TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SET COMPONENTS
AMPLIFIERS, CORD REELS, HANDSETS, LOUDSPEAKERS, NETWORKS,
RINGERS, AND TRANSMITTERS

be done by the customer.
2. IDENTIFICATION AND INSTALLATION
(a) Ordering Guide
Amplifier, 236A
Cord Reel, 2B
Cord Reel, 3B
Handset, G-Type (*)
Loudspeaker, 760A-(*)
Loudspeaker, 76IA
Network, 425C
Network, 425D
Network, 425E
Network, 425F
Network, 40IOB
Ringer, C4A
Ringer, MIA
Ringer, PIA
Transmitter, 662B
*Add Color Suffix
(b) Replaceable Optional Components 1.03 Unless otherwise indicated, the dimensions
are approximate measurements. For precise
measurements, components should be used for
drilling or cutting templates. P-11E702 Grommet (for 3-type cord reel)
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION SO 1-420-102
P-11£703 ~ut (for 3-type cord reel)
(c) Color
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
COLOR*
G-TYPE 760A
HANDSETt LOUDSPEAKER
Black -03 • •
Light Olive Gray -49 •
Ivory -50 • •
Green -51 • •
Gray -52 •
Red -53 • •
Brown -54 • •
Yellow -56 • •
White -58 •:t •
Rose Pink -59 • •
Light Beige -60 •:t •
Light Gray -61 • •
Aqua Blue -62 • •
Turquoise -64 • •
*Refer to Section 500-120-100 for promoted
colors.
tRefer to Section 501-210-100 (handsets).
:j:G3K-type is not provided with cord; intended
for use with cord reel.
AMPLIFIERS
2.01 The 236A amplifier (Fig. 1) consists of a
printed circuit transistorized unit mounted
on a metal base. A terminal strip with eleven
screw-type terminals permits interconnections
between the amplifier and other components with
which it is associated.
Page 2
PRiNTED CIRCUIT BOARD
Fig. 1-236A Amplifier
2.02 The 236A amplifier is 5 inches long, 2-7/8
inches wide, and 1-5/8 inches high; 3/16-inch
diameter mounting holes are provided in the ends,
side, and bottom of the base to permit mounting
the amplifier in any position. Mounting hardware
is not furnished.
2.03 This amplifier is intended for use with the
662B transmitter (see Fig. 8) and 613B or
C key to provide 3A speakerphone capabilities to
custom installations. Refer to Section 501-420-101
for information on 613B and C key.
CORD REELS
2.04 The 2A cord reel (Fig. 2) consists of a reel,
terminal board, and cord. The cord reel is
4-5/8 inches long, 4-1/2 inches high, and 1-112 inches
wide.
2.05 The KS-16745, List 1 cord has a gray textile
cover. A split grommet and split nut are
furnished for the cord entrance hole in the
customer-owned enclosure. Maximum housing
thickness, limited by the thread length of the
grommet, is 5/16 inch.
2.06 Eight tapped holes for No. 4-40 screws are
provided in the mounting bracket to allow
the cord reel to be mounted horizontally or vertically.
• I
CORD REEL
ASSEMBLY
l l ii"• i l -1 ~
/ I •--
MOUNTING i<S-16745, Ll
BRACKET CORD CORD
SCREWS GROMMET ASSEMBLY
ISS 2, SECTION 501-420-102
• 2A CORD REEL:
VARIOUS MOUNTING ARRANGEMENTS
FOR USE WITH G- TYPE HANDSET
5-1/2 FOOT USABLE-LENGTH CORD